## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Village Board of the Village of Harriman will hold a public hearing on a proposed local law introductory # 6 of 2024 amending Chapter 136 of the Harriman Village Code ("Water"), by adding a new Article V ("Water Restrictions") to Chapter 136 pursuant to Sections 10 and 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, at the Harriman Village Hall, 12 Church Street, Harriman, New York on June 11. 2024 at 7:25 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.

The purpose of the local law is to give the Mayor, and/or the Village Board or their designee the authority to prohibit or limit water usage at any time it is determined, in the exercise of discretion, that such prohibition or limitation is protective of the Village's public water supply or the public health, safety and welfare.

A copy of the proposed local law will be available for inspection at the Village Clerk's office located at 12 Church St., Harriman, NY.

All persons interested in the subject of the proposed local law will be heard by the Village Board at the above time and place. Persons may appear in person or by agent. All written communications addressed to the Board in connection with the proposed local law must be received by the Village Board at or prior to the public hearing.

## BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD VILLAGE OF HARRIMAN JANE LEAKE, VILLAGE CLERK

Dated: May 31, 2024